

ITEM NO.51

COURT NO.11

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 35363/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-01-2025 in DBCWP No. 16939/2024 passed by the High Court of Judicature for Rajasthan at Jaipur]

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

HARBANS LAL VERMA

RESPONDENT(S)

IA No. 290352/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

WITH

DIARY NO(S). 67055/2025 (XV)

IA No. 316144/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 316143/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 16163/2026 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

SLP(C) NO. 11050/2026 (XV)

Date : 21-04-2026 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIPUL M. PANCHOLI

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Vikramjit Banerjee, A.S.G.  
Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Shubhendu Anand, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Sharma-II, Adv.  
Mr. Raman Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Ayush Anand, Adv.  
Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) :Mr. Keshav Baheti, Adv.  
Mrs. Aanchal Maheshwari, Adv.  
Mr. Kanishak Saini, Adv.  
Mr. Ashutosh Thakur, AOR

Dr. Sumant Bharadwaj, Adv.  
Dr. Vedant Bharadwaj, Adv.

Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, AOR  
Mr. D.M.Sharma, Adv.  
Mrs. Amrita Behera, Adv.  
Mrs. Pooja Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Anshu Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List on 04.05.2026.

(POOJA SHARMA)  
AR-CUM-PS

(ANU BHALLA)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)